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1. NAME ABin.-^beri.li.

DATE 1/19/22.

Serial no.....19a07.1fi

!4?ANK ^RGANI^ION
grave L0CATI0N.„,JfeuBft_AP^QmS-.Affia?iCQ.ja^mS^JSiS^t^fi0fl^JfellSfi*_-l£3^Sac,15

CTY. NAME NUMBER

153 Sect.IS

GRAVE ROW PLOT

2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION P.?

COORDINATES .

GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.

Verdun 35 OT 285.22 H 297. 35 E

CONCENTRATED TO .i?.
PLOTDATE GRAVE ROW

.iii?.yee_..Ar^.o.nne„C,eme.t 123^ .•
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, hroJcen hones, missing parts, etc.

lL¥-0_--taiL--3-- /. ,-*L.C-0- B,... j3.2atlL-J-af-.-.d^-OuV-IB :

^ date OF DEATH ^ /

-^STAIE FRO.M.WHICH HE CA^^
iLfhaLS Q^R decorations AWARDED ■e-.-rV'^B^QlSlNT RBBURIALS . .[}_ '

cog DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISORj 11-,-^^^IRDBEYE-
Ist Lt Q.U.Ojprpa , U. S. Array

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION VA?/??, 2& ilaokj
plotDATE GRAVE ROW

/
/ .

Meuse-ArgonmvAmer.Cty. 1232,Romagne-sous-Montfaucon Meu
A.

CEMETERY

e.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION- or THE GKAVE' OE

. . .AW... . .Albert.7.
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

(Rank.)
325 .Infantry.

(Organization.)

5 DATE OF BURIAL Oflt». .24tll.a . 1^19.

J PLACE OF BURIAL. . .SflLa.iUJ/in
)  (Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
1 .must specify clearly what map is used.

s -

I  ... J««p. . aaiuUAXioi. .5.8. ArgQ^a*. . . . .^.
' V-.- r/t3. .r. ,a.^,3.. .. .
J;

j^vln. to». .dt.tch. by. jpoiwl«i w*... .. .:
i GRAVE NUMBER

I HOW MARKED: Name Peg?. Cross? ,'l

G" S. (326111 Headboard? Bottle?.
6StU DlV IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

!e0007I8
Hll9. li.Y. RrT

*• •

!' Was one buried with body?. No.

-Y— aVa ««4'. fastened to name peg orUn XpHCj nX; stake used as a grave marker? JJa.
I

.{In RhftXX lioXQ.oa
pond PUnnXni if rmmo unltnown and tags missing, description and marks ^^7
IdLXXed by 11 Bhcl- "sh;ui7brgrv;;'"horT sXatplng.

He made t; . e aXeep "i have
a good hole liora .h* vM .torn.iis. frAgiiumte* , (ik a Jerry eheXX
cen get me here" i

: REPORTED BY:
pfo Z900753

.Ch9i0^n,. .325t.b. Xe.f«..
C^gilature and llMk of Reporting Officer.) b« PhlXedeXphle. ra*

BMrg. add* I
Ooorc® Abtl
(above) ,

! This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen'l., G. H. Q., A. E. F. L COBlftg Cft*
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0® B.VW (326th Inf.
BSth Dl7liilon.

ABT, AXbort C, Pfe Z0007X8
Hofiw: WlXllJBWTlll®, H.Y, RFD 2,

On the niCht of Got, 2::'nd I9I8 while nleaplnr In nhall hol« m
road runnln/ from ; t Jwrln to Ulaovillo, thin man waa inata tly
klllad by a aholl whloh hit nanr tho liolo whare ha wan slaaplne.

Ha made tho followli-f: otntor-iont bafore ^^Inc to alaap "i hava
a good hoXo V«ro and X am going to aXaap, I don*t think a Jarry ahall
can gat ma hora*^

Emarg. add#i
Oaorga Ahtl
(aboYa) I

Informant t Gopplanazij Jaaob* Pfo IG00733
c* n« 52ils^fof«

Homa

Signed

t 5318 PhlladaXpi^a« Pa*
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G.R.S. FORM NO, 16 ^lace_mrE2BimiI
Date Qt.n .T77Tift TQTq

REPORT OF DISINTSRIvENT AND RI!:BURIAL.

Remains of;

Name; ABT AllsQPt C« Number; 1900718

Rank: TMloi Organization; S^Stli Inf®

bisinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit

Disinterred (Date)

2nd m.v 1919

From; (Give complete location)

Grave #1 Isolated

ST JUVIN,AHDm® 35 BW 297.55 B 285.32 5

Reburied (Date)

2nd May 1919

in: (Give complete location)

Grave #153 Sec #15 Plot ̂

AHGONI^ ALIHRIGAIT GELIETSRY #1232

R0KAGI7S.HStJSB

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

Burial poor, boried in imifppm, body decoc^osed.

Was one identification tag found upon the body? Yes

What other means of identification were found on the body? None

Note:

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G. 0. 170, G,H, 2, 1918,,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service*

Supervised by: U. Wilsna.u R.H. HCSSNTH^^L

WW3« C .0 .Group 2nd Iderit.USiM.c.lI.^^.A.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RfcPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Abt Albert C (MA) July 7, 1932

Mrs Caroline Y Abt

E F D

Williamsville N Y

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last

Opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act, Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in

1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which

will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION

BEFORE REACHING A DECISION. BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU

WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers

and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter.is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAICING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly, yours,

CHA§> W. DIEfe,■J . - ' ! . ,
A  -(k ■ ' fiJaptain, Q. M; Corps,

72 EnclB. V 1 / AssisJ^t.
1/

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING YEAR i933?__2CXii
(Write answer here)

rySig,(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Att, Albert C.

A-M

Pvt. 1 cl (M-A) June 9, 1931»

Mrs. Caroline Y.Abt,

R. P. D. #2,
Williamsville, N. Y.

•■. I.

') ^ •

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929» as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August Ist of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" inthe blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansv;ered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

fr.Captaih, Q. M. Cw: pr\ , ■
Assistant. ^ oo

\V

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932? YXJ) -
Write answer here

A./I). HUGHES.

nA Cl
Sign here ^
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IN REPLY REFER TO QW 293 A C

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

\  WASHINGTON

Jane 7, 1950*

A"bt All5ert C. -1232 M

Mrs* Caroline Y Aibt*,

BIID #2
Williamsville, N. T.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now "being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accomraodatione, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must he made by this office not later than-August Ist of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed^envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the.pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very

'"'n

\  '^Captai^ Corps,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE'^T^ PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931?
' P ' ' (Wri+.o annwof{Write answer here)

(Sign her



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REFLY RL.per o QM 293 A-C
A'bt* C*

1232

Augast 30, 19£9.

Mr. George Abt,
RFD 2,
Williamsvilie, !T. Y.

Dear Sirs

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 27, 1929 making inquiry
ccriceriiing the name and address of the- rother and widow of the deceased
Gervicu man above named. These addresses arc desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which tho remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

V/ill you please fill in the ansv/ers to the following questions
in the"space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in th.o enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If bo, give her
complete address!

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If surviv^d^^^^gT^^ mother does she
i mag 0 ?

lOB.

'Fcf The Quanberraaster General,

Incl

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

ikjor, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



war department

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERN!ASTER GENERAL
WASHINOTON

vV'- I ••

t 'X,

IN REfLY McM TO

Abt, Albert C.
June 27 , 1929.

^ , *r. George Abt,
EH) r, I

•  WllliamsTill©. ?f* 7«

Dear Sir:

Your attention ie InYlted to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deooaeed soldiers. sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrlmaee t.o
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private, lot class. Albert C. /bt, Co. 3, 326th Inf.. whose re«ai»
are now interred in the Ueuae-Ar ̂onno /oner. Cty., iiom&iTie-soaB-iiontfaucon,
tiease, . rtinoe*

Will you please advise this office whether or not he la survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the previsions of the above quot
ed Acts to make the pilgrimage, and If so, will you please furnish the ful
names and addresses of the mother and widow ^n order that action may be -al

'en to extend invitations to them to make the pUgrin-age- Both mothera and
widowB are entitled to make the pilgrimage-

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
clOBsd Act, which definee the terma "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood In loco
Darentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relatlonehip la requested.
If he wae aurvlved by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

no postage

For your reply, you may uae the enclosed envelope which requires

For The Quarteraaster General

Tery truly yours,

2 incle.
Act of Congress

Invelop*-
JOHH T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. «■ Corps,
Assistant.

>

■4'.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OP THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A—M

AWi Ailiort C («) 'fl 103S

JSTB Corolioo Y Abt
S P B #2

Wlllisasvillo S Y

Dear Madam:

. The Act of Congreea of March 2, 1929, aa amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost

or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to, make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who

does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your naune and re
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 19,30, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

2 Ends. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?
(Write answer here)

(Sign here) -



1
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN RKFLY RBPtR TO.

Abt« Albvrt C» Pvt* 1 ol (]I«A) Jiin« 9» 1991*

Urt* Caroline T«Abt«
fi. F, D, #2.
WllllaosTllle. Nf Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, '"^nerva
tions for steamship transportation required during the su^er o
must be made by this office not later than August Ist o is
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" m the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delayj as a prompt reply is essen la .

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

ggr The Quartermaster General

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESII^ TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAH 1932?
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM £93 A C

i]>t ^bert Ca -1^ M

.'i

7» I930*

Urs. Caroline T

RJD #2
VllllomnrUXe, V.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrlmageB
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva
tions for steamship transportation required during the su^er of
1931 must he made hy this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt rep y s
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

,  a,.,D.
■gaptaih',* S3 M>n;orp8,

'Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAH 1931?(Write answer here)

{Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-C October 7 , 1929,

Abt, Albert, 0. 1252 M

M3rB» Oarolizie ?• Abt,
K. F. D.

wmisBsville, F. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. please give your age and state of health.

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

5. What language do you speak?

English - (Yes) (Ho)
Other language

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major,"Q. M. Corps,

«  Assistant.Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TQ QM 293 A C
Abt, ̂ bdrt u«
1232

Aagoat 30, 1929*

Mr* George Abt»
RFD 2,
Williamaville, 7.

Dear Sir;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated 27» 192^naklng inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address;

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord
ing "to the terms of Section 4 of the en
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HAMIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASNINOTON

IN RBPLV RBPER TO QM 293 A-C _ ^
Abt, Albert C* J^o 27^

.Mr* Qeorge Abt,
B£ID 2,
Willlansvillep h. Y«

Dear Sir:

Your attention is Invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2. 1929, entitled an Act "^To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllsrimaffe to
these cemeteriee".

The records of this office show that you are the father of the
late Private, let class, Albert C* Abt, Co* B, 326th Inf., whose remains
i^e now interred in the Beuse-»Ari?oaj2e Amer. Cty., Somagne^soae-Montfauoon,
Mease, i?ranoe* , •

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleaee furnish o u
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may e a -
en to extend invltatlone to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mot ©re an
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
cloeed Act, which defines the terme "mother" and "widow". If the ralat ve
iB a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in
parentie to the decedent, a statement ae to her relationship is ® '
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also roQU
that a statement to that effect bo made.

ror your i-aply. you nay use tho encloaod onrelopo *hloh requires
no postage/

For The Quartermaeter General,

Very trtily yours,

g incls.
Act of Congress. _ „AOW W* w » ^ HARRIS.
Involope. Major, Q. H. Cbrps,

Aaeistant.



In reply refer to;
293 C.R

0

Jime 7y Xd23«

2ir# Goorso
K.r.D.

Williaasv ille«

Bear Sirt

The Quartermaster

-^ov 25, Blodkc By Uausd-Airgonne Aaarlosaa

Osaetazyy Itasoo^jlQ^-aoiia-aciQtfftiiaon (Jsoaejy Armoes

This is one of the perraanent Araericart Eilitary cemeteries

to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be

narked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, v/ith

name, rank, division, organization, date of soldior^s death and State

from Avhich he oaine. The headstones will be placed at 611 graves in

connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as

possible and without waiting for special action or request on the

part of relatives.

In effecting reraoval, the utmost care and reverence were

exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performifil^'thl^ .
•» r*

sacred duty, The grave of the deceased will be perpn .

tained by this Government in a manner befitting thej^st resting v
place of our,heroes*

Very truly your^

23/236/Aty^

H, J, C0nner,
Assistant,

^'Hti al" ifc;.!.
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CoTiceDtrati on.

O. R. S. F'orm. IVo. 16-A.^

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL

Place. ..m... .

Pate J:;n 18, 1922*
•

1. Remains of 9* Serial Number' 1900718

Rank. .. V9 Or(3vnization - -...9.°.*.. ^ •

2. Disinterred (date):

Jsn le,.1922 .

From (give complete location):

gr lES, sec 15, plot ?. Gty. 1232*

By : Group Unit
sec 1

3. Rebuficti (da((3) : In (give complete location) :

G-ravQ 2, BiodE B, Bow 25, Garnet eiy 1232.
T^inad Casket

By : Group _...Bs]31iCLaI....3.. Unit Nature of rcburial

4. Report as to nature ol" original burial and condition ol' body upon dlsintermcnt :

Tvooden "box and burlap and u*;;). unlforrn« body decoiroosed, unreco<2:nizable

5. (a) IdentUication tags: Buried with body ? ^ yes* , On grave marker? ..yes*

(//) Othermeansof identification round upon disinterment, andgenerai remarks : >

body tag reads, Albert C, Abt# 1900718. Bold wateh found on "bot^ turned In

effects*

as

6. IMiat does examination of body sliow as i'egai-<is the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement)

do - 8 9

(If) Weight (estimated)

do 5

.  " . ' ... .
(Quantity v

do

(c) Hair—Color ..

Characteristics ...v.

(d) Hair on face—Color do

Location.

Quantity .. ..

Diagram represents the mouth Wide Open '

^ do

(c) permanent marks on bodj- (did scars, poculi

or missing parts) do

2Liliaritic.s.

22 S5 24/^ 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts(recelve<l at time Of casualty) - :*
lowor fractured, botb pmlvlc,' coccyx, both few-irs fractured both fibulae

and feet missing*

7. Disinterment

supervised by.

W» ^^aeans.
Appro\

Bland

James

C^taijx

8. Reliuriai

Bupervisod .

JSL iif*B»^ieildSf



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon.exhumation of body

^ .... V-^

1. Name ABT,.All^ert €• IQ. Name " • ^

2. No. - ■- 11- No.

3. .Rank.^^Y^ri/o 12. Rank
4. Org. Co«B« 3^th Inf# ]_3^ Org._.

5. D.D. i4_ (a) D.D.

6. C.D. (b) D.B. WoTiA

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 163 Sec. IS 15. Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot Row 16. Plot Row

9. 17. Mone

18. Cemetery_^4^^ga__^:jgonna,AmQrlcan» Commune or town

20. Dept. or County Hauoe^ Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.. .i232»-SflR.tl5 —

23. Disinterred (Date)j^M ^ gy-g, By w yiaana

24." Inscription on grave marker:

Name Albert C Abt___ Serial No.__ _ 1900718

Rank _____ organization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ___ On body? .Ye«-

Signature Junior Technicial Assistant

PREPARATION John H Crawford

26. ^What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Oold watoh found on bod^ ^Virned in ̂  effeote*

27. Condition of body -Badl-y-da«affl^OBad -f-o-atur6B--uar-eogliiJ&abl«- —

28. Nature of burial - —— 1
.-I

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examinatioj| of body, as compared, with G.R.S. * records
quoted above?^ __ „

"ad~B0

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date.,^m|..]^Q_.3^9g^^____ By ]||_.K«aiUI-'

31. Casket sealed by „.j. M...,9.^18.

/a:- .. . Signature of Embalraer, (Supervisor.!:r^



r>

CV

SHIPMENT. {Show actual marking of box.)

32. Designation of body:

y- /^.

Box Mo. cl '
Cv

CO

.£5''.

1900718 i
^  *3

Rank___^^*^® Organization

<

•y •

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery._."™_~.

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Jf.ao. 1ft. 1922.- By W-M6ao.B

35. 'I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision a^j;^^t the report above
is correct.

36. Remarks

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector..-

Geo C Bland Ist Lt« QUO

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) Jftw ][A 19P.P ...JW*.

To point of Concentration MorgaC-^.<Maaffn«-
(Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

G
38. Received at .Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Repre8entative__....__._ ..

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery
(Name)

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer.

40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred^ i;auBft.AEBonu9-C^at£ry-1232-«..tIaJie-19-f-13«24
(Date)

42. Grave Mo. Sect ion.

BUCK

Jiii—- ^ 25

G.R.S. Representati"^

31 ^ Jarnos '%Totin^N,
Obtain

mm t#
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^MH:tiHlMk-M tTk.*» W 'S
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OSP-SS

Form llo« 1009

••

A

OFFICE or IHS QUARTERI'.-i^TSP. GEIIERAL
CEI'ASTEPjIAL Dr^ISIOM

OVEP.SEAS PKOJECT SUI-SECTIOi:-

HHrlow
KAIIE OF- DECEASED SOLDIER Cj^lffiTE:^ FO. DAT!

Abt, Albert Fvt« iIq*
SERIAL RLl.ilER

1900718

ORGAli IZATIOl-I

Go. B, 326th Inf.

1232-300.15 - 1-206 5/29/21.
"date of DSATrl

IO/22/I8.

Original Attached to
Form 115

Date..^.MrA/-<2-.

■.VAR RISK INSURAIJCE IKROHIATIOK

DATE

Qirt Ll-c±ijoO
RLLATIwESiilPFi^SOt: i:/JSD IY soldier to ^E LELEFICIARY of I1]3URA1!CE

AI'DPF.SS

-N
PEP.5CK FUDSi^Elu DEATH COIIPEI'ISATION

1  t

ADBRESS-

, r /v.f- z*-..
' -i'■  • . -A»«'. *. <•"

»-Y v..

•'^rr

*■ V

■#%■-
^ '

•  • ■ ■ ■ - . ■ l/v ■* V.' .•_

■;S1» ;

-V'

Oi%

'•i '-rw

■  " -.i,'

"  V-*-
-  ■1':,

•0*

"it ,
"  •*

~  •

i

•' .V** ^ .



»  I Q

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

h'ile 67601

tOCATioN Index

(^) Name 0^ Ser. No a.aaQ7.16._..
(6) Kank £y:ii«—X/.c. Organization UO*—i^-^—

Date of deatk (d) Cause of deatli

U. ̂KGisTRATioN Caed.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. 153 Ro'w *•. Plot 2 Sec. 15

(&) Emerg. Address Mr C^a.t-hax)—

TYP...._B

CKR.^,^."-.

nr. Files ̂  s^dj^rs c,^nta^0U3^isej&e^-.^-,/- l—J- //CKE._(^2^
"§i's

P" lH-
r)

J

IV. A. G. 0. Disposition Card: Date^'i^f receipt

(a) Name (6) Relationship

(c) Address— —

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

t;'
(/) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.

(g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials

V. A. G. 0. Correspondence shows commimication from

, dated —

cpnhrming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that

llo

Date , 1920.

Examiner's Initials Date —

VI. G. R. S. Files, Correspondence—shows as ■

lati(yi memos referred to ? -l^—

Examiner's Initials(/ /. Date 19^.

COUNTRY PHABOE Cemetert No. Sheet No. i..".

G. R. S. Foi'ra No. 115
Araeuded Apvll 6.

air ,

MaRo Form^O. lii

\ '
/

m t 1921 -
:iIA



%
■-aVII. G. !^S. Form No. 114 made , 1920. c.

Typed yy /~----!-^C^k--——j Checked by 1..._.0— 1920.
Vlii. Fi:^isL Acti®n? ^ "7. ^ -\ >>- W ^ = •

cable on O- 1920 ">
./ \A w ^

letter on ™„4-.-'SiC;-2js:-:._, 1920
/ / /

^ZC-

Oi

Fc^wing advice forwarde? to Europe by
n  , .

/

IX. CORRECTIONS

COAXGE 0? A3VICE. Acnos Taken.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

lAEKS

-^..•»-?_-2a c.

.' *

.«• »!►

"ir-

^  ' I ')r. r/: '■ •- y

1 .'j'Hi
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s

G
,
 _R. _S. .

C
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D
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n
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s

N
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e

R
a
n
k

S
e
r
i
a
l
 
N
o

O
r
g
.
.
 .
 .

R
e
m
a
r
k
s

C
h
e
c
k
e
r
s

.
D
i
s
c
r
e
p
a
n
c
i
e
s
 .

N
a
m
e
 .
 ,

R
a
n
k
 .
 .
 .
 .
 !
•

serial No 
.-T.'iJ?? •-.^5^4 ,

.
.

S/135 7/UiL



T/ A R DEPART M E N T

nurr':erjiPS".er corps
Graves Rejjistfcatiori Service

piei- i2, Hoboken J.

FILE *10. 29396 cen» Div* Cor» Br. Atagnst 5, 1921

FOR

SUBJECT;

Chief. Coneterial Division, O.h.H.G.,
R'n-ihill-ton^ D,C.

ReLurh c? Reoorc's - Cemetery 1232 Seo. 15
Transaitoal Mcmorancum H** 955

1. The ro:-.o-Js oerialn^ng to the follov.'ing
coses o.re retm'nec. hcr':v.ii}i, it hrVirg beon defir.icsly
determined that the bodies are to reir-aJ.n in Europe.

ilFEREMCE MO;;

Abt, Albert 0 Pfo, 1900718 Co. B 326th Inf.

1 eaol.

B. £• SHIKNON
captain, Q.Il.G.
Officer in Charge

F. 0. lAIUS

SzeoutiTe Aflfisstant

.



OSP-SS

Form llo, 1009 •
OFFICE OF X-iE QUARTERl.^ASTSR GEIIERAL

CaETERIAL DIVISION

OVERSEAS PROJECT SUD-SEGTION-

■M
■BHrto"
KAl'iE OF DECEASED SOLDIER OjIIETEPY NO^ DATE

Qt. Rv.t* 3.((gt
SERIAL NUllIER ■O

,1900716

RGAli IZATIOM

Go, B« 526th Inf>

iSSg-Sec.lS - 1-208 5/29/21,
"date of DEATd

IO/22/I8,

tbpv . — ' to
Adiiibtment Dtopai'tment
TSn^^ p.

V.'AR RISK I!^!5UR/EICE INPOKIIATION

DATE

FERSOi: K/JalD IT S;^IER TO DE DENEFICIAPY OIU35SURA1 ir.LATI^/i'SiilP

ADDPZSS y /

PERSON F:sc3rvxi]a death COHPENSATION RELATIONSHIP

3*136 3/: :e



<3. B. S. Form Xo. 120
SmPflNO iNQinBT
(Ed. of Jan. 1,1921)

WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of Quartermaster General of the Army

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON

Gd«2&»1^208 BKi J'i

MAY 17 l9Zt

FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q, M. G.

To: . a<i^fD»#3g ^illi^v%llQp Brie Oo«« .

Subject: Remaios of -33?^l/<HUAlA©r-t-0»Abt^--8es*So*-4900718s Oo«Be 326th lafe

The records of this office show that you have

....jaQadd-na-XGqaG&i-£er--thQ-drispofi4>t&oa-o-#-th&-^Gai&&a8~o#-the-Rl>e-ve-Haaed.~ao-lAler-

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By aiifliority of the Quartermaster GeneraJ. , Geoege H. Penbose.
ColoTiel, Q. M. 0.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return ofi this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WDhiTllJiiR or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ? ..... . .

NAME OP— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.

Soldier's \

Soldier's
(Name old

f 1

est first.)
ft

Brothers.
(Name old
est first.)

Si^rs. <
(Name old
est first.)

! ■ ■■

1.

Date Signature.

Address Relationship

Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (over.)



OeprgQ Atito WUXlamsviZXe^ Sr&o Co«o n.Y*

l^oX/Ol^Albort a<^At»to Sor«HO0 X900718« Oo«Bo 32&th InSo

atsdo no for tho dio^OQition of tBo remiaa of tho above-nomod ooXdies*

9 Ok"p ^

•,. 1L



•• ••

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

TYP.B-

file 67601
I. Location Index Card:

(a) Name Ser. No.

(b) Rank Organization

(c) Date of death fd!) Cause of death^y^.

II. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. Row Plot Sec. y TYP.;g

^  if K-
(&) Emcrg. Address

III. Filesyfyoiyersylyy^rtyayonty^ioTy di^a^sy^.y. y. .y...y. .y.-.y-.y.-.y... yyCKR.(/^^^

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

cable on , 192

192

V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by >.//■ 7 oJ
^ ̂  _y/_ ■ transmittal on ,

pan ^ /V - HO
/  MAYf; 1921VI.^Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., , 192

VII. Supplementary Requests.

Bate of and eource. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J 192

COUNTRY Cemetery No Sheet No.
G.R. S.Formll5-A 3_jo,o

August, 1920

1'MilSSg.i;i90«3.6 I -
VRtiiijOii!

syiv ? 1921-



** ' f /

GRAVE L NK

LOCATION OP THE OIIAVE OP

Abt Albert
(Surname.) (Number.) ('First Name and Initials.)

3?6 Xnfwfcry
(Organization.)(Rank.)

DATE OF BURIAL.... .Qpt#. 24-^,.. 1918

PLACE OF BURIAL..

(Give Cemet'ery, To\Bi'^^»d:-^D6partraent.) Map reference
must specify clearly "wbat^iap is used.

SSscl

. Map. .1?.5j. '^ore^. de, .A.rgp.rmo.

97.3 - ^

In. .the. ditch, .by.. rqade^jt^-:

grave number.

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.. .. Cross?

Was one buried with body?
-^#vrv3

Was one fastened to .naino peg or ' - j
stake used as a grave marker? Vt-^TUOj y

etiptiou and marks

/ / y
If name unknown and tags itissing,

should be given here:

r.y
., . tree.. "tftrn. in. Irftsw.ent.9*.. ./ -

C9*

Pd-M

. 4^ TIM-....
T //' ,/T^17, i

reported CQ

ignatui

inplain,. .32£th -Ijift...
Rank of Reporting OHicer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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# Lj.

WAR DEPARTIffiNT

Office of the Quartermaster General of the Arnqr
Washington

G«R.S. Form S-W-A-H
Information requested of A.G»0

Date 3/29/21.

File No. Requisition (SPECIALJ
From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Ceraeterial Division)

To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th &. B Sts .,N.W.,Washington, D.C.

Subject:' Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown.

"Surname ^^^t
V 1

V b, Christian name Albert G

oH y

. VK

c. Serial Number 1900718.^

0 \ d. Organization Go. B, 326th Inf
Ul W \/
^ ̂ e. Rank Pvt. l/c. \/\

ESCRIPTION

(See page §2 of the Service Record)

f. Date of death 10/22/l8«

g. Cause of death^^^''^*
h. Authority (C.O.^)

iT^^mergency address

a. Age of enlistment

b. Color of eyes

c. Color of hair

d. Height

Weighte.

.  - Cth ir
fT^'^elationship c/oJlaAj t/

,^/r 'T/
DENTAL CHARTS ^ ^ r! '
(See Physical report of (/'

examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

8765432112345678
,0 upper right upper left

L.

- "'U

f« Pernanent marks and
physical defects at -^^0^
enlistment (Old fraciaires or breaks)

32/112345678
rig|A lower left

^  f ! ' t i' /

ii

H. L. ROGERS,
Quarterma

G.W.

CHi£ETERY NO: l23B-Beo,lB»

C

sheet NO:
'fvpED BY:

1-208

I.W.

na.\M''' 1st. Li Q «M«G•

eral, U.S.A.

^/7l3/Lk;L
mm
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Stih. Isd*

:f Ci A

Crraves Hegistration Officers Heufchateau Irea #1, A.P.O. 7SLs AeEoF., 12, 1919, fo:-

Chief j Graves Registration Service, Hdqrso S*0«S»s AoPoO. 717, Anrarican E.F,

1. Forwarded, inviting attention to 4th Indorsement from Concentration Officer
at Romagne.

2, Records on file at these Headquarters have been chaa:g^d to reads "Private
Albert C, Abt".

Ca^ptaxn, Q,M»Ce,
Asste G«R» Officer*



5tb !«&• ^  / vr XDF/0X8

SvatM OfflMr^ l«u08l»t*«« Aar*a #1, A.P.O. 731» A.S.F*, 12, 1919, To:
Oblofy dirarniB BieriBtratioa a«r«i««> fiOan* S.O.S., A.P.O. 717, Aiwrleaii E.F.

foenntpaNl, inrltSjac afcttntlini t» itk lafroxviiiMi* fpoai Ooaoaatpatlon Offloar

2. B»«orda on lilo at tboao BMJqnartora hare iem atakipd to xoodt *'PrlT3.to
Al^ort 0. AM<**

mtiim

:, f t.,

eatsixfl z* wnon,
OaptodLUt

loot, e.B. Offieor. ,  .- . ̂  -f! ' .;v ij"V

i'

 : ^ ;1U;-
V ' -'.':" ■■ •■.^. V ^ \



Llauorandui.i;

froiii the ini'ori-Xition contained in 1st
Indorcoi-icnt Sij^^ed by Lt. Robert ohov.-ers, CorxTandin^;
Co. 3, S26th Infantry, and the location as shown on
the G.R.o. form lie. 1, and Shotch 840, I a'a of the
opinion that the body buried in Grave ITo. 1, near Gt.
Juvin as "A.3.R, Pvt. Go. B, 325 Inf." is t2iat of
Pvt Id Albert C. Abt, Go. 3, 326th Inf.

'. ̂ Price,
, UIG,USA
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4

From

,  To

' SUBJECT

IHERICAIT EXPBDiTIOU^.Y FORGES

HEARijUARTSRS SERVICES OG SURPLY
OFFIuE OF TUG CHIEF QUARTEimsTER, AoE.F.

GRAVES RGGISTRj'.TIOK SERVICE

ilarch 24th 1919

Chief, Graves Resistration Service, AoE.F«-, At?0v^l7»

Comraandine officer, Co., "B" 326th Infantry, AE.F.

Identification of nntaiown American Soldier.

1. RoJerring- to,j,'0\ir letter of Feho 4th 1919, concerning:
the identification of tmknov/n American Soldier there is enclosed

i^rewith copy of "burial report received in this case. With this
information yoti may "be a"ble to establish the identity of the un-
loiown Boddier,

CHARIES C PIERCE

Eiout* Col# jM# C#, USA#

JRP/I>r.
V

1st Ind.

0#0# Co# "B" 3 :6th Inf ntry, American France, Llarch 29th« 1919 -
To Chief, Graves Registration, Service, A#E.F,, A.PoO. 717. ^

1. Returned. From the information given it is believed that
the man in question was Private l/C Albert C# Abt. 1900718 a member
of this Company and who was killed'by • shell fire October-82nd, 1918
near St.Juvin. It is possible that the initials. A#Bo.F# were'mistaken
for the man's name Abt. '

2. Private l/0 Albert C# Abt was badly bloto to pieces and vj-as
buried by members of this Company in the hole he occupied at time of death
just on the side of the road leading from Fleeville to Stojuvin. A :'ooden '
cross hadr^hgohis name, as well as his identification tag, v/as erected to
mark his grave.

lo bAft Showe rs,
1st Lieut.Gomdg.Co.B 326tii Infantry



• #
2d liid. 4:261

Chiof, Greaves r^ejistre-tioii ^^ervice, Hq. G.O.3., A.x'.O, 717. - 2o;- UaJ-
C./E. otaten, G.R.G. Oi'ficor, Keuxchateau, A.iP.u. 731.

1. Forv;arcLed, attention to.1st Ind. hereon. It is, re
quested Ciat tins oase be inTesti2;ated v/ith a viov; to sscertainins: •
whether or not the body buried at the place shown "on x^orm «o, 1 is
tliat Albert C. Abt.

t

iJlltthoxaG C» x'lUl^OIi

Lieut. Col., <6,ia;G,, U.S.A.

293. Zrd. Ind*

Graves Hegistration Officer, Neufchateau Area #1, A.E.P.,^April 8th, 1919-To:
Lieut. Gove S* \VHght, Gr« Beg. Service, Bomagne*

Z. Forwarded for investi^tion and report.

CHABLES JA mum

Captain//
Asst. G.^ Officer.

4th Ind. i;OH/mcd
Concentration Officer, ITeufoiiateau Area ho. 1, I.^ay 8, 1919. 7 i
Toj Graves .registration officer, li'eufchateau, vos^rGS. i -I

1. Keturned - v/ith the infornation that the bodj' referred t® in this
correspondence and \7hich was rechecked as "A.B.P." has been re interred in
American lattle Area Oenietery Ac. 1252, :-.omaA'ne, Leuse under date of April
2nd, and has been identified as that of Private Albert 0. Abt, Compsny B,
328 yjjUTii, ̂ rrr was an identification tag on the body siiowiug his
ideh^fe^r r^gi^bOTOv and is now buried in grave 153, plot 3, section 15,

RECEIVED

GOVU S. ■TB.im'S
2nd Lieut. 01:0 USA
Concentration officer.

f. r •'

;Jv-
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!• G«H«S« Form I7o« 1*

2. Soldiers No*

3* N^ A. B* F*

4* Bam: PY!r.

5* Bat* of Boath* XHxiniOi.II

6* Bate of Burial*

Oo

H* &.H*S* Pile#

znpaay "B" Hegt. or Cotpa* 526tli Inf,

Cause if 2&owa*

Ottuotery ISOLATUD

7* Town or Coinouao Near St* Juvin

^•Pt* io'dcnnes

8. Grave No* #1* Sktch* -;;9* Plot Ho. or Letter.

9. Name Peg?~ Pro a a? ^ Headboard? Bottle?.

10* Buried with Body?. .•Attached to Grave ISarker?.
Identificatiou Tags*

11* If same mkuovm and tags missiag, give marks aad desoriptioa*

(V/ritten on Cross.) Verd-un IT. Vi. 35. 285.31T 296.5E

12* Vsp Heferenoe. if iatoiment Is out side of cemetory*

13. Give name of
Chaplain or
Burial Offioer.——-

Ilonaan L. Ilaoder. Q.LL. GRS.

GROUP OHIT nnQ

.-V •■»

*■ 1 I,
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AiUixcAN BxeEDI■a?Io^^/J^Y hxrCej
HEADiwW.TEli^ Si2vVICE£> OJ fllffi'LX

omuB OF til: ciuf.f '^varte::wloTsr^ a.e.?^
^GSATEi) JLXISICii-'TIOH SHIVIOE

'  Ilaroh 24tti 1919^
t  Qbl«f| Sravos Heglstratlon Sorvioo, a?0^^X7,
«  Ownoidlne ofrpsQT, Gq., "B" S26th Infantry, AE,F«

SOi&JECT t Id^t ifi cation of nn3c3ac«m iyrericaa SoXcUor
&•

th. i 4tJi 19iS^ saacoraiss.O^^sntifioatiou ©r untaowa iliaeriorai Soldlar thovo lete^ith copy ot burlBl r^ort received tu this oaso. Kith this
*® astabiish the idanUty of the im-

- '3'■ i -r'/

"  ;i

CDIiaiES 0 fli-ECE
liioat* Oelo ^vTlia uaA«

JRP/Dri

y 1i »'j

i«t jii4.

T«-f ntjrsr Aaorioaa HUJ?,. *w>no«. ■OoO« Oo« ^ S 6t\i Ini * i.i .: a. 717. .»I «j* •TO^CMef. tray^c xiogiotratloa 3orvioo. AJi
iUliWfJW*- laortiorrvtho man In aJ^lon v/m nhill nso OotoH^r i;/in4, 1^X8df ubla CoBfany i^SlbXo that tho inttlala A.li.Jf. were Dlotoken

aear at.Juvln- i* ' .
for the Eua'a namo -»»t- (j bfthly biewn to pleoeo .cad wee8. rirlTuto V'v.fSaOT in t^ ooouplod at.tHae ofhurlan b; °\d^an^inc f.w iaeorlUe to it-Juvln. a ;o^«jiuit on the S well a« Wa ideatlfloatlan tag, vmo orootod t^-}J

Mrs fjravo.
Ko^8rOhOir«y|l,
lat li}.out«Oomftc*00*1 3S5th

,. >''Wah'



> •

BXPHDitrior^rr scsrcz;^
HEAXKiUAiiojiaiii sii^yicjci; o.; aai'

omjE OP 221 ; criiEP QUARa^-'ia.,m, a.s.p.
.  GRAVKb r. ;.:I3TI? 'TI01: a.:rtVIGS -

Mardh S4th 19X9,

Vtm I Ghl^^ Graves E^clGtrDtion >»©rvico, A,B,P,, APOi-Vl?,

IPo I OoDMaadinG orricGr, Co., "fl" 326tJi Infantry, AS.y,

atJBJDOI t .Idontificatioii of roiknown .Amorlcan CoXdlor,

♦V « Koi'orrlnc to your lottsr of Bfeb. 4th 1919, oonooralnff
xZ* 1'ohciflcation of unknom Anorioaa Joldier thor© is clooed^rowith copy of burial report received In tJ is oaao, \rith tJiis
i^oxmtioa yoix my ho oblo to ootabliaii the Idohtity of the im-
icnown coadier.

(SUlll^u 0 PITvOE
Uent. Col, ^vtU, C,, USA,

■A

■

JRP/Ur,

•— - --.it! ■ • .
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7c'4is C7S 10-B uid *00-^ sent .'i-ril 28,1919,

/7)jl
°-^MtaJoj^

6^

'Aw»Ji.i»^,
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(i. AAySth^ 04
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3SP:^;iafi0XinT jpgross
UEADCJUAHSKTvi: aSBVKSB 0^ SRJ^IS

OiWicB oij* sii! cEru-' ;.',u.m!r^n:tA;[:2Kn»
(E'jivEs imynoii

Jii'TOm 3

To I

UUBJlCTs

Ji'obruaxy 4tli X919

OliioJPj iLcfiOL}* 7X7

Q» Om tfoiT^^aay "B" -^CQatiy, -^woriofm i>\

IdoYitifloatioia of i^ooo&aod LoXdior* /
1* ■^'hiB offlco iKUB a^oolVQd Burial infonaatlon in the o&so of

an "Untaiovim ^oldior" «Aio vam biirSod in on Ioolf,.tou .Oometoi'y lUar bt#
^wrin (^jrOannoQ)* ^ho onl^ ixxfor.riitlon ohotm on the loport, on th»
laitialD "a« i!*." ana "iVivnto iioLTfcoy '*B" 22Btli ^nfontxy"*

Zm Zt is thou^t thtit you oan probhbly euppiy t2ie infOrrrstioB
Rooessaxy to eetabllaii the idontlfioatlon of thio ooldier* rioaso
therofore, us all the inforiaation posclbla, to ttiat our reoords
uoy be adJUBtod# infoi*mtiun loodlnfv to hie idontifioation will
be ^pprueiatou*

ChjiPLlX; C Pl'ItCE
hiouta-Oolonel

^7^

r7

^ (7

^ ^-^7- 5M ^9r.3

/i A
/:

rf/f ,


